ELECTRICAL PERMITS - FEE SCHEDULE

Please note a \$4.50 state imposed training fee is added to every permit

RESIDENTIAL

Fee for installation of Electrical Systems in a new single family dwelling, the fee per dwelling unit will be: \$	100.00
Service change not over 200 amp. Each additional meter Service change not over 400 amp.	40.00 10.00 75.00
Minor Alterations One (1) to four (4) devices	40.00
Alterations, Additions, or Rewire Entire House Five (5) or more devices, including service	75.00
Heating, Air Conditioners, Ranges, Water Heaters and Similar Equipmen	<u>.t</u>
Per single unit \$ Each additional unit	40.00
Swimming Pools - Private	
Above ground pool.	40.00
Permanent pool.	65.00
Public Pools, & Spas	
Three (3) year inspection - State required	100.00

Non-Residential Work

Fee for installation of Electrical Systems in all other use groups, buildings new and remodeled, including Emergency Alarm Device, Smoke detectors, Computer wiring, or Phone Systems is as follows: 1% up to \$30,000.00 cost of work plus .5% of cost of work over \$30,000.00 with the minimum fee of \$75.00

Yearly Permit Fees - Large scale industrial and Institutional Large-scale industries and institutions that have a Master Electrician on their staff shall pay a yearly fee of \$250.00. This fee shall cover all of the maintenance work performed in that year. All new construction shall be covered under the fee schedule in Section 1703.03.

Nursing Homes

Three (3) year State required minimum per hour or part thereof	50.00
Additional Reinspections	
(Two or more) will be charged per reinspection visit	50.00